Fixed Price Research Agreement Amendment

Sponsor Mississippi State University

Name: Name: MSU Office of Sponsored Projects
County of Madison

Address: 449 Hardy Rd

129 Etheredge Hall
2941 Hwy 51 P.O. Box 6156
Canton. MS 39046 Mississippi State, MS 39762-6156

Address:

Agreement No. 2022-66 Principal Investigator:

Sheena Gardner

- A _
Effective Date of Amendment 2/2/2024 mendment No 01

Amendment(s) to Original Terms and Conditions

Check mark(s) for items 1-9 indicate the changes affected by this amendment.
1.[X] The period of performance is changed to read as follows:

From Start Date:|3/15/2022 |

Through End Datei}12/31/2025 I

2.0 No extension of time.

3. ] Please send invoices to:

4. Noincrease in the total amount funded to date.

5.X] The funding for this Agreement is changed to read as follows:

Amount funded this action: |30,913.00
Amount of prior funding: 30,927.00
Total amount funded to date: [61,840.00

6.0 The cost sharing commitment under this Agreement is changed to read as follows:

Cost share commitment this action:

Total Cost share committed:l I

7.0 A*Key Person’ identified in the Agreement is changed as fo!lows:]

8. Other:

Except as modified herein, all other terms and conditions of the subaward remain in effect and unchanged.

By an Authorized Official of Mississippi State University:

Name: Datel | Name: Tina Kinard Date | 02/02/2024
Title: Title: Associate Director, OSP

By an Autharized Official of the Sponsor:




Madison County Youth Court

Sheena Gardner, Principal Investigator
January 1, 2024 - December 31, 2025

Personnel:

Sheena Gardner
1/1/24-6/30/24: 8% @ $ 102,676
7/1/24-12/31/24: 7% @ $ 107,810

1/1/25-6/30/25: 7.5% @ $ 107,810
7/1/25-12/31/25: 6.75% @ $ 113,201

Total Salaries
Fringe Benefits
Salaries @ 41.02%
Total Fringe Benefits

TOTAL PERSONNEL

Travel
None
TOTAL TRAVEL
Contractuals
Lease, Utilities & Maintenance - 13.24%

TOTAL CONTRACTUALS
Commodities
None
TOTAL COMMODITIES
Equipment

TOTAL EQUIPMENT

TOTAL DIRECT COSTS
Modified Total Direct Costs

F&A @ 26%

TOTAL PROJECT BUDGET

Year 1

$4,107

$3.773
$7,880

$7,880

3,232
$3,232

$11,112

$0

$12,583
$11,112

$2,889

$15,472

Year 2

$4,043
3,821

$7,864

$7,864

$3,226
$3,226

$11,090

$0

$12,558
$11,090

$2,883

$15,441



