Fixed Price Research Agreement Amendment				
Sponsor	Mississippi State University			
Name: County of Madison	Name: MSU Office of Sponsored Projects			
Address: 2941 Hwy 51 Canton, MS 39046	Address: 449 Hardy Rd 129 Etheredge Hall P.O. Box 6156 Mississippi State, MS 39762-6156			
Agreement No. 2022-66	Principal Investigator: Sheena Gardner			
Effective Date of Amendment 2/2/2024	Amendment No. 01			
Amendment(s) to Original Terms and Conditions				
Check mark(s) for items 1-9 indicate the changes affected by this amendment. 1. The period of performance is changed to read as follows: From Start Date: 3/15/2022 Through End Date: 12/31/2025 2. No extension of time. 3. Please send invoices to: 4. No increase in the total amount funded to date. 5. The funding for this Agreement is changed to read as follows: Amount funded this action: Amount of prior funding: Total amount funded to date: Cost share commitment under this Agreement is changed to read as follows: Cost share commitment this action: Total Cost share committed: 7. A "Key Person" identified in the Agreement is changed as follows:				
8. Other:	2			
Except as modified herein, all other terms and conditions of the subaward remain in effect and unchanged.				
By an Authorized Official of the Sponsor:	By an Authorized Official of Mississippi State University:			
Name	Name: Ting Vinged			
Name: Date Title:	Name: Tina Kinard Title: Associate Director, OSP			

Madison County Youth Court Sheena Gardner, Principal Investigator January 1, 2024 - December 31, 2025

		Year 1	Year 2
Personnel: Sheena Gardner			
1/1/24-6/30/24:	8% @ \$ 102,676	\$4,107	
7/1/24-12/31/24:	7% @ \$ 107,810	\$3,773 \$7,880	
1/1/25-6/30/25:	7.5% @ \$ 107,810	, ,	\$4,043
7/1/25-12/31/25:	6.75% @ \$ 113,201		\$3,821
			\$7,864
	Total Salaries	\$7,880	\$7,864
Fringe Benefits			
Salaries @ 41.02%		\$3,232	\$3,226
	Total Fringe Benefits	\$3,232	\$3,226
	TOTAL PERSONNEL	\$11,112	\$11,090
Travel			
None		<u>\$0</u>	<u>\$0</u>
	TOTAL TRAVEL	\$0	\$0
Contractuals			* 4.400
Lease, Utilities & Ma	aintenance - 13.24%	<u>\$1,471</u>	<u>\$1,468</u>
	TOTAL CONTRACTUALS	\$1,471	\$1,468
Commodities			
None		<u>\$0</u>	<u>\$0</u>
	TOTAL COMMODITIES	\$0	\$0
Equipment			
	TOTAL EQUIPMENT	\$0	\$0
	TOTAL DIRECT COSTS	\$12,583	\$12,558
	Modified Total Direct Costs	\$11,112	\$11,090
	F&A @ 26%	\$2,889	\$2,883
7	TOTAL PROJECT BUDGET	\$15,472	\$15,441